Time/Dist

6.19
6.56
6.68
6.74
6.79
6.82
6.90
6.99
7.03
7.03
7.56

7.16
7.31
7.46
7.46
7.48
7.50
7.54
7.57
7.59
7.71
7.77
7.78
7.80
7.80
7.82
7.85
7.86
7.87
7.89
7.99
8.10

2012/13 Indoor Rankings

Athlete

Youth Men

50 Metres

Date

Native Indoor: 6.12 Dec-30-80 Rueben Mayes NBLT
Open Indoor: 6.12 Dec-30-80 Rueben Mayes NBLT

Paslawski, Adam
Robinson, Quaid
Wells, Dalton
Strauss, Austin
Vandenheuvel, Ace
Rohel, Zachary
Voldeng, Scott
Lehner, Karson
Keller, Griffin
Bihun, Ben
Wishart, Chris

96 STFC
96 UNSK
97 STFC
97 SMAT
97 RIVA
96  QPTC
96 STFC
97 SMAT
97 EXCL
96 CCTC
97 CCTC
60 Metres

15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013

Native Indoor: 7.03 Dec-28-84 Allan Fong RIV
Open Indoor: 6.83 Dec-29-82 Courtney Brown MB

Paslawski, Adam
Johnston, Kieran
Ouellette, Simon
Kouri, Marcus
Szwydky, Brandon
Jobson, Zane
Slipetz, Colton
Pederson, Ty
Keenan, Nicholas
Diaz, Victor
Simons, Gabriel
Strauss, Austin
Welsh, Jared
Robinson, Quaid
Chamney, William
Kobelsky, Brian
Bancescu, Quinn
Megyesi, Kirk
Taylor, Martin
Gibb, Ryland
Lehner, Karsen

96
95
96
97
97
96
96
97
97
96
96
97
96
96
97
96
95
96
95
97
97

STFC
STFC
EXCL
EXCL
STFC
STFC
STFC
TIST
STFC
SMAT
EXCL
SMAT
STFC
UNSK
ELTC
SMAT
EXCL
STFC
EXCL
CCTC
SMAT

01/03/2013
08/12/2012
08/02/2013
01/03/2013
01/03/2013
12/01/2013
25/01/2013
08/02/2013
08/02/2013
25/01/2013
08/02/2013
08/02/2013
25/01/2013
02/03/2013
20/04/2013
25/01/2013
01/12/2012
25/01/2013
01/12/2012
02/03/2013
25/01/2013

Location

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Regina
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Regina
Saskatoon
Regina
Regina
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Saskatoon
Regina
Saskatoon
Regina
Edmonton
Saskatoon



Time/Dist

8.23
8.32
8.50
8.55
8.66
9.04

12.35

22.72
23.54
23.94
24.23
24.26
24.58
24.63
24.69
24.78
24.91
25.06
25.16
25.18
25.55
25.57
25.60
26.04
26.32
26.33
26.52
26.52

26.9
26.95
27.34
28.03

2012/13 Indoor Rankings

Youth Men

Athlete

Bihun, Ben
Galloway, Evan
Turmel, Marc
Khawaja, Mohammad
Schwartz, Anthony
Wishart, Chris

Close, Brayden

Paslawski, Adam
Jobson, Zane
Kouri, Marcus
Keenan, Nicholas
Szwydky, Brandon
Welsh, Jared
Ouellette, Simon
Dressler, Reid
Simons, Gabriel
Slipetz, Colton
Chamney, William
Thoroughgood, Nolan
Strauss, Austin
Megyesi, Luke
Robinson, Quaid
Kobelsky, Bryan
Diaz, Victor
Aspen, Garret
Szautner, Evan
Lehner, Karson
Endicott, Nick
Wylie, Chance
Keller, Griffin
Culbertson, Bailey
Khawaja, Mohammad

60 Metres Cont'd

96
97
95
97
96
97

60 Metres Wheelchair

96

CCTC
CCTC
EXCL
EXCL
EXCL
CCTC

CRTC

200 Metres

96
96
97
97
97
96
96
96
96
96
97
97
97
96
96
96
96
96
96
97
96
97
97
97
97

STFC
STFC
EXCL
STFC
STFC
STFC
EXCL
STFC
EXCL
STFC
ELTC
EXCL
SMAT
STFC
UNSK
SMAT
SMAT
PRAT
QPTC
SMAT
EXCL
RIVA
EXCL
STFC
EXCL

Date

02/03/2013
02/03/2013
01/12/2012
20/04/2013
01/12/2012
08/02/2013

08/12/2012

01/03/2013
01/03/2013
01/03/2013
15/03/2013
01/03/2013
08/02/2013
08/02/2013
15/03/2013
01/03/2013
01/03/2013
20/04/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
02/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
20/04/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
20/04/2013

Location

Edmonton
Edmonton
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina

Saskatoon

Native Indoor: 22.63 Mar-01-85 Darryl Isbister RIV & 98 Preston Wilkins STFC
Open Indoor: 22.63 Mar-01-85 Darryl Isbister RIV & 98 Preston Wilkins STFC

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Regina

Regina

Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Regina

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina



Time/Dist

28.76

37.25
37.31
38.72
38.95
39.12
39.16
39.59
39.71
40.28
40.75
40.89
40.95
40.96
41.31
41.41
41.52
41.74
43.96
44.67

53.11
53.56
54.66
55.55
56.97
57.12
59.67
1:00.07
1:02.72

2012/13 Indoor Rankings

Youth Men
Athlete Date
200 Metres Cont'd
Wishart, Chris 97 CCTC 02/03/2013
300 Metres

Native Indoor; 35.17 Dec-02-06 Joel Senick RIVA
Open Indoor: 35.17 Dec-02-06 Joel Senick RIVA

Jobson, Zane 96 STFC 25/01/2013
Paslawski, Adam 96 STFC 25/01/2013
McCullough, Kristian 95 QCST 01/12/2012
Keenan, Nicholas 97 STFC 25/01/2013
Cosens, Tristen 96 STFC 25/01/2013
Taylor, Martin 95 EXCL 01/12/2012
Ouellette, Simon 96 EXCL 01/12/2012
Simons, Gabriel 96 EXCL 01/12/2012
Kouri, Marcus 97 EXCL 25/01/2013
Hough, James 97 STFC 25/01/2013
Aspen, Garret 96 PRAT 25/01/2013
Megyeski, Luke 96 STFC 25/01/2013
Strauss, Austin 97 SMAT 25/01/2013
Boechker, Brett 96 QCST 01/12/2012
Kobelsky, Brian 96 SMAT 25/01/2013
Endicott, Nick 96 EXCL 01/12/2012
Diaz, Victor 96 SMAT 25/01/2013
Turmel, Marc 95 EXCL 01/12/2012
Gibb, Ryland 97 CCTC 25/01/2013
400 Metres

Native Indoor: 50.32 Mar-31-06 Joel Senick RIVA
Open Indoor: 50.32 Mar-31-06 Joel Senick RIVA

Welsh, Jared 96 STFC 15/03/2013
Cosens, Tristen 96 STFC 01/03/2013
Keenan, Nicholas 97 STFC 01/03/2013
Johnston, Connor 97 STFC 15/03/2013
Aspen, Garret 96 PRAT 15/03/2013
Thoroughgood, Nolan 97 EXCL 15/03/2013
Wylie, Chance 97 RIVA 15/03/2013
Foster, Zachary 97 QCST 01/03/2013
Senger, Oliver 97 RIVA 15/03/2013

Location

Edmonton

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Regina
Regina
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Saskatoon
Regina
Saskatoon
Regina
Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Saskatoon



Time/Dist

1:03.14
1:05.92

1:03.64

1:27.52
1:29.14
1:30.97
1:31.78
1:34.23
1:36.40
1:41.96

2:01.80
2:04.54
2:05.93
2:07.57
2:07.78
2:08.34
2:08.69
2:09.82
2:19.18
2:20.15
2:21.58
2:21.86
2:23.98
2:28.13
2:33.01

2012/13 Indoor Rankings

Youth Men
Athlete Date
400 Metres Cont'd
Wishart, Chris 97 CCTC 15/03/2013
Khawaja, Mohammad 97 EXCL 20/04/2013
400 Metres Wheelchair

Close, Brayden 96 CRTC 08/12/2012

600 Metres

Native Indoor: 1:22.10 Feb-05-11 Jordan Wand QCST
Open Indoor: 1:21.36 Apr-26-85 Mark Lynch AB

Cosens, Tristen 96 STFC 08/12/2012
Welsh, Jared 96 STFC 25/01/2013
Wilson, Graham 95 STFC 08/12/2012
Johnston, Connor 97 STFC 25/01/2013
Hough, James 97 STFC 25/01/2013
Aspen, Garret 96 PRAT 25/01/2013
Vaidyanathan, Akul 96 STFC 25/01/2013
800 Metres

Native Indoor: 1:56.56 Dec-03-05 Darren Mazzei QCST
Open Indoor: 1:56.56 Dec-03-05 Darren Mazzei QCST

Hetterley, Greg 97 QCST 01/03/2013
Porte, Jaden 97 YLTC 20/04/2013
Cosens, Tristen 96 STFC 08/02/2013
Koroluk, Skylar 97 CCTC 15/03/2013
Welsh, Jared 96 STFC 15/03/2013
Wilson, Graham 96 STFC 01/03/2013
Johnson, Matthew 97 QCsST 15/03/2013
Johnston, Connor 97 STFC 01/03/2013
Vaidyanathan, Akul 96 STFC 15/03/2013
Thoroughgood, Nolan 97 EXCL 15/03/2013
Foster, Zachary 97 QCST 01/03/2013
Cook, Mitchell 97 PPTC 15/03/2013
Preston, Eric 95 EXCL 01/12/2012
Strueby, Jeffrey 97 EXCL 08/02/2013
Senger, Oliver 97 RIVA 02/03/2013

Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Saskatoon

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Winnipeg
Regina

Regina

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Regina

Regina

Edmonton



Time/Dist

2:40.26
2:40.53
2:46.90
2:46.91
2:53.18

4:12.36
4:21.00
4:24.11
4:27.16
4:31.93
4:32.14
4:34.81
4:39.87
4:44.15
4:44.34
5:00.23

9:19.47
9:39.76
9:46.28
9:59.62
10:45.32
10:51.68

2012/13 Indoor Rankings

Youth Men

Athlete

1000 Metres

Date

Native Indoor: 2:35.67 Apr-28-89 Steve Klassen STFC
Open Indoor: 2:29.99 Apr-28-85 Mark Lynch AB

Porte, Jaden 97
Hetterley, Greg 97
Johnson, Matthew 97
Johnston, Connor 97
Wilson, Graham 96

YLTC
QCST
QCST
STFC
STFC

1500 Metres

25/01/2013
25/01/2013
25/01/2013
25/01/2013
25/01/2013

Native Indoor: 4:00.09 Mar-02-00 Simon Bairu HAR
Open Indoor: 3:57.39 Dec-28-84 Mark Lynch AB

Hetterley, Greg 97
Porte, Jaden 97
Johnson, Matthew 97
Johnston, Connor 97
Koroluk, Skyar 97
Endicott, Nick 96
Wilson, Graham 96
Ramsay, Thomas 97
Smith, Dylan 97
Lorenzen, James 96
Strueby, Jeffrey 97

QCST
YLTC
QCST
STFC
CCTC
EXCL
STFC
STFC
QPTC
TIST

EXCL

3000 Metres

01/02/2013
08/02/2013
01/03/2013
01/03/2013
15/03/2013
08/02/2013
01/03/2013
15/03/2013
15/03/2013
25/01/2013
01/03/2013

Native Indoor: 8:40.15 Mar-02-00 Simon Bairu HAR
Open Indoor: 8:38.6H Dec-30-80 ChrisJudge AB

Hetterley, Greg 97
Endicott, Nick 96
Johnson, Matthew 97
Lorenzen, James 96
Edwards, Brammon 97

Strueby, Jeffrey 97

QCST
EXCL
QCST
TIST

RIVA
EXCL

01/02/2013
01/03/2013
01/03/2013
01/03/2013
08/02/2013
01/03/2013

Location

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Winnipeg
Regina

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Regina

Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Regina

Winnipeg



Time/Dist

8.87
8.90
9.07
9.13
9.23
9.55
9.96
10.06
10.28
10.51
11.46

1.85m
1.75m
1.70m
1.65m
1.60m
1.40m
1.50m
1.30m

3.41m
2.81m
2.65m

2012/13 Indoor Rankings
Youth Men

Athlete Date
60m Hurdles .91m

Native Indoor: 8.40 Mar-03-07 Andrew Arndt STFC
Open Indoor: 8.40 Mar-03-07 Andrew Arndt STFC

Robinson, Quaid 96 UNSK 15/03/2013
Keenan, Nicholas 97 STFC 15/03/2013
Pederson, Ty 97 TIST 15/03/2013
Johnson, Connor 96 SMAT 25/01/2013
Welsh, Jared 96 STFC 25/01/2013
Szwydky, Brandon 97 STFC 01/03/2013
Kouri, Marcus 97 EXCL 25/01/2013
Simons, Gabriel 96 EXCL 08/02/2013
Wylie, Chance 97 RIVA 15/03/2013
Bihun, Ben 96 CCTC 15/03/2013
Vandenheuvel, Ace 97 RIVA 15/03/2013
High Jump

Native Indoor: 2.03m Dec-10-95 Blake Cumming YLTC
Open Indoor: 2.18m Feb-28-82 Alain Metellus QC

Pederson, Ty 97 TIST 08/02/2013
Rohel, Zachary 96 QPTC 15/03/2013
Taylor, Martin 95 EXCL 01/12/2012
Chamney, William 97 ELTC 20/04/2013
Porte, Jaden 97 YLTC 20/04/2013
Gibb, Ryland 97 CCTC 08/02/2013
Galloway, Evan 97 CCTC 25/01/2013
Wishart, Chris 97 CCTC 25/01/2013
Pole Vault

Native Indoor: 4.76m Dec-10-95 lan Bashnick RWCK
Open Indoor: 4.76m Dec-10-95 lan Bashnick RWCK

Paslawski, Adam 96 STFC 08/02/2013
Brown, Quin 96 ARCO 08/02/2013
Schwartz, Anthony 96 EXCL 20/04/2013

Location

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Regina

Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Regina
Saskatoon
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Regina
Regina
Regina



Time/Dist

6.08m
5.94m
5.88m
5.83m
5.76m
5.71m
5.55m
5.44m
5.43m
5.13m
4.96m
4.89m
4.82m
4.75m
3.20m

9.04m

13.12m
12.26m
12.22m
11.88m
11.48m
9.37m
8.88m
8.36m

2012/13 Indoor Rankings
Youth Men

Athlete Date
Long Jump

Native Indoor: 6.90m Feb-16-96 Shawn Peters RAT
Open Indoor: 6.90m Feb-16-96 Shawn Peters RAT

Robinson, Quaid 96 UNSK 08/02/2013
Kouri, Marcus 97 EXCL 20/04/2013
Ouellette, Simon 96 EXCL 01/12/2012
Johnson, Connor 96 SMAT 15/03/2013
Vaidyanathan, Akul 96 STFC 01/03/2013
Keenan, Nicholas 97 STFC 25/01/2013
Porte, Jaden 97 YLTC 25/01/2013
Keller, Griffin 97 EXCL 15/03/2013
Gibb, Ryland 97 CCTC 02/03/2013
Galloway, Evn 97 CCTC 02/03/2013
Szwydky, Brandon 97 STFC 25/01/2013
Lehner, Karson 97 SMAT 15/03/2013
Vandenheuvel, Ace 97 RIVA 25/01/2013
Diaz, Victor 96 SMAT 25/01/2013
Wylie, Chance 97 RIVA 25/01/2013
Triple Jump

Native Indoor: 13.89m Feb-29-96 Shawn Peters RAT
Open Indoor: 13.89m Feb-29-96 Shawn Peters RAT

Khawaja, Mohammad 97 EXCL 08/02/2013

Shot Put 5kg

Native Indoor: 16.90m Dec-02-06 Chris Pickering MJR
Open Indoor: 16.90m Dec-02-06 Chris Pickering MJR

Hein, Dre 96 EXCL 20/04/2013
Bihun, Ben 96 CCTC 08/02/2013
Shewfelt, Tory 95 EXCL 01/12/2012
Robinson, Quaid 96 UNSK 02/03/2013
Gibb, Ryland 97 CCTC 15/03/2013
Taylor, Martin 95 EXCL 01/12/2012
Wishart, Chris 97 CCTC 15/03/2013
Culbertson, Bailey 97 SMAT 25/01/2013

Location

Regina

Regina

Regina

Saskatoon
Winnipeg
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Edmonton
Edmonton
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Saskatoon

Regina

Regina
Regina
Regina
Saskatoon
Saskatoon
Regina
Saskatoon
Saskatoon



Time/Dist

21.68m
15.94m

2012/13 Indoor Rankings
Youth Men

Athlete Date

Weight Throw 9.08kg

Native Indoor: 21.14m Mar-12-05 Justin Greif STFC
Open Indoor: 21.14m Mar-12-05 Justin Greif STFC

Shewfelt, Tory 95 EXCL 01/12/2012
Hein, Dre 96 EXCL 01/03/2013

Location

Regina
Winnipeg



